Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Metered Sales 2,200,475$   (23,666)$   A 2,176,809$

Private Fire Protection 6,685 (5,344) B 1,341

Total Sales of Water 2,207,160 (29,010) 2,178,150

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 32,405 32,405

Misc. Service Revenues 28,185 28,185

Other Water Revenues 256 256

Total Operating Revenues 2,268,006 (29,010) 2,238,996

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 430,015 97,270 C 527,285

Salaries and Wages - Officers 18,000 18,000

Employee Pensions and Benefits 220,330 (38,510) D

5,250 E

22,060 F 209,130

Purchased Power 154,303 (10,428) G 143,875

Chemicals 88,875 (6,006) G 82,869

Materials and Supplies 86,124 86,124

Contractual Services - Accounting 6,041 6,041

Contractual Services - Legal 161 161

Contractual Services - Water Testing 12,351 12,351

Contractual Services - Other 199,571 199,571

Rental of Building/Real Prop. 16,295 16,295

Transportation Expenses 95,606 95,606

Insurance - Vehicle 3,334 3,334

Insurance - Gen. Liability 21,712 21,712

Insurance - Workers' Compensation 2,828 2,828

Insurance - Other 1,202 1,202

Bad Debt (1,000) (1,000)

Miscellaneous Expenses 4,944 4,944

Total Operation and Mant. Expenses 1,360,692 69,636 1,430,328

Depreciation Expense 1,459,231 (555,623) H

104,680 I

75,655 J 1,083,943

Taxes Other Than Income 3,296 41,714 K 45,010

Total Operating Expenses 2,823,219 (263,938) 2,559,281

Net Utility Operating Income (555,213)$   234,928$   (320,285)$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,559,281$

   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments L 368,377

Additional Working Capital L 73,675

Total Revenue Requirement 3,001,333$

   Less: Other Operating Revenue (60,846)

Interest Income (10,548)

Nonutility Income (348)

Revenue Required From Water Sales 2,929,591$

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (2,178,150)

Surplus Revenue With Required Adjustments 751,441$

34.50%

Butler County Water System, Inc.

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

REFERENCES